

GREAT AMERICAN WEEKEND 34th Annual 5K & 10K Goshen Rotary Run (USATF Certified Courses)

June 30, 2018 8:00 AM Race Time

Race Day Registration start at 6:30am at Orange County Government Center, 255 Main Street Goshen NY

Divisions: 10 and under; 11-15; 16-19; 20-29; 30-39; 40-49; 50-59; 60-69; 70+

T-SHIRTS TO FIRST 500 REGISTERED. MUST RUN TO RECEIVE T-SHIRT. SHIRTS NOT PICKED UP WILL BE RELEASED TO VOLUNTEERS ON RACE DAY. SORRY—NO SEPARATE WALKING RACE. WALKERS ARE WELCOME AND START WITH RUNNERS. COURSE CLOSES AT 9:30 A.M.. ANYONE NOT FINISHED WILL NOT BE SCORED. WALKERS WILL BE SCORED AS A PARTICIPANT IN THE RUNNERS DIVISIONS. NO REFUNDS ONCE REGISTERED.

Fees: Postmarked before June 1, 2018 \$20.00. Postmark After June 1, pay \$25.00. Race day registration is \$30. Mail paper applications to: Goshen Rotary Club, P.O. Box 563, Goshen, NY 10924. Make checks payable to "Goshen Rotary Club"

On-line Registration: www.RaceEntry.com

Great American Weekend Goshen Rotary Run.

Host: This race is hosted by the Goshen Rotary Club - a member of Rotary International. Rotary is a global network of 1.2 million neighbors, friends, leaders, and problem-solvers who come together to make positive, lasting change in communities at home and abroad. The Rotary motto is "Service above Self". All race proceeds help us to help others.

Courses: Both races start at the same time and place at the Government Center, 255 Main Street.

5K: Left on Erie Street, left on Main Street, right on Orange Ave, right on Parkway, left at Old Chester Road, back on Old Chester Road, right on Park Place and finishes in front of the Surrogate Courthouse.

10K: Left on Erie Street, left on Main Street, right on Orange Ave, right on Parkway, Left on Arthur Place, left at McBride Place, left at Orange Ave, right on Main Street, right at Craigville Rd, right at Knoell Rd., right on Old Chester Rd., back onto South Church St., and finishes in front of the Surrogate Courthouse on Park Place.

Bib pick-up and Pre-registration: on Friday, June 29, 4:30 to 7:00 PM at the <u>Cataract Fire House, Green Street.</u> Race day registration begins at 6:30 AM at the <u>Government Center, 255 Main Street.</u> Arrive early to avoid congestion. Parking at the Orange County Government Center, Scotchtown Ave. PLEASE REGISTER EARLY TO AVOID RACE DAY CONGESTION AND TO ENSURE THAT YOU RECEIVE THE COMMEMORATIVE T-SHIRT (available in male AND female sizes).

Awards: Awards will be presented at the courthouse to the top 3 overall males and females in the 5k and 10k events. Additional awards will be presented three deep in the age divisions.

Amenities: Finish line refreshments and a food coupon for a free hotdog at the Great American Weekend food tent - courtesy of the Goshen Rotary Club. Present tear-off bib coupon for your hotdog.

With many thanks to our Sponsors!!



www.tracylauferdcpc.com (Lead sponsor)













and mail to Goshen Rotary Club, P.O. Box 563, Goshen, NY 10924

Fees: Postmarked before June 1, 2018 \$20.00. Postmark After June 1, pay \$25.00. Race day registration \$30. Make checks payable to "Goshen Rotary Club"				
First Name:	Last Name:		CIRCLE Male or F	<u>⁷emale</u>
Address:	City/Town	State	ZIP	
Phone: ()	Email:			
Shirt Size: CIRCLE Male or Female S/M/L/XL/XXL Age on Race Day:				
I will run: 5K / 10k	Participating in HV Grand P	rix: Y/N		
I know that running is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not run unless I am medically able and properly trained. I agree to abide by any decision of a race official relative to my ability to safely complete the run. I assume all risks associated with running in this event including but not limited to falls, contact with other participants, the effect of weather including high heat and/or humidity, traffic and the conditions of the road, such risks being known and anticipated by me. I understand that bicycles, skateboards, baby joggers, roller skates or inline skates and animals are not allowed in this race and will abide by this guideline. Having read this waiver and knowing these facts and in consideration of you accepting my entry, I, or anyone entitles to act on my behalf, waive and release the Goshen Rotary Club, the Goshen Chamber of Commerce, the Village and Town of Goshen, the First Presbyterian Church of Goshen, the Goshen Fire District, the Goshen Volunteer Ambulance Corps, the County of Orange and all sponsors and all of their respective officers, Directors, Agents, the Race Director(s), representatives and successors including employees from all claims and liabilities of any kind arising out of my participating in this event, even though said liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons named in this waiver. I acknowledge there will be no refunds or credits on entry fees and that failure to participate may result in the loss of entitlement to a T-shirt and other run amenities. Waiver must be signed				
SIGNATURE (if under 18 y.o., parent/guardian must sign) X				

